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Faculty Contact Information – Selection Committee 

Allison Grayev, MD DR Program Director/Professor - Neuroradiology AGrayev@uwhealth.org 

David Kim, MD  Vice Chair of Education/DR Associate Program 
Director/Professor – Abdominal Imaging & 
Intervention 

DKim@uwhealth.org 

Mark Kleedehn, MD IR Program Director/Associate Professor – 
Interventional Radiology 

MKleedehn@uwhealth.org 
 

Mitch Daun, MD DR Associate Program Director/Clinical Assistant 
Professor – Community Division & Musculoskeletal 
Imaging and Intervention 

mdaun@uwhealth.org 

Monica Cooley, MD DR Associate Program Director/Assistant Professor 
– Musculoskeletal Imaging and Intervention 

mcooley@uwhealth.org 

Kelly Capel, MD Clinical Assistant Professor – Community Division 
& Neuroradiology 

KCapel@uwhealth.org 

Teresa (Tess) Chapman, MD Professor – Pediatric Radiology tchapman2@uwhealth.org 

Brian Mullan, MD, MMEd, FACR, 
FCCP 

Professor – Thoracic Imaging bmullan@uwhealth.org 

Aaron Eifler, MD Assistant Professor – Interventional Radiology aeifler@uwhealth.org 

Sean Golden, MD Assistant Professor – Interventional Radiology sgolden@uwhealth.org 

Matt Niemeyer, MD Associate Professor – Interventional Radiology mniemeyer@uwhealth.org 

Josh Fage, MD Assistant Professor – Neuroradiology jfage@uwhealth.org 
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